

Freedom of information request NCC-043935-20

Thank you for your recent Freedom of information request and for your understanding waiting for the following information:

1. What video conference solution or solutions do you use, or are planning to use in the coming weeks/months? (Webex, Bluejeans, Google Hangouts, Zoom, Microsoft Teams, other - please state)

Following NCSC guidance, the Council's position is that Teams is our preferred conferencing tool for hosting meetings. Some groups may be invited to use other tools and platforms hosted by external organisations, and some care teams will use WhatsApp for a small number of scenarios.

2. If you have considered and chosen not to use any of the above, what reason other than cost made you decide not to use them?

3. Have you, or are you planning to use the solution for councillor meetings (closed and/or open to the public)?

Yes

I trust the above information is of assistance to you.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer
Complaints & Information Team
Chief Executives Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP
0115 97 72788